High resistance
600 Vac grounding systems
C-HRG
NEMA 3R Enclosure
NEMA® 1 Enclosure
2 EATON CORPORATION C-HRG ﻿﻿
Effects of a ground fault
on an ungrounded system

Risk Mitigation
6 EATON CORPORATION C-HRG ﻿﻿
Type C-HRG (Low Voltage) Catalog Numbering System
A	Low pass filter attenuates high-frequency ground current signals, as typically produced by variable speed drives, allowing the ground relay to see only power
frequency ground current. For C-HRG integrated in low voltage Magnum DS switchgear, contact your local Eaton sales representative for pricing and availability.
Notes:N Pricing for C-HRG available in Bid Manager™.
Dimensions for C-HRG listed in Consulting Application Guide CA08104001E.
F   4   W   N   C   R   N   S   F   4   6
System Frequency
5	 =	50 Hz
6	 =	60 Hz
Wire Harness Length for “N”
(No Enclosure)
4	 =	 4-foot harness
6	 =	 6-foot harness
8	 =	 8-foot harness
0	 =	 10-foot harness
2	 =	 12-foot harness
Enclosure Type
F	 =	Freestanding, Type 1
S	 =	Freestanding, Type 1 with screened vents
R	 =	Freestanding, Type 3R
W	=	Wallmount, Type 1
N	 =	No enclosure (panel-mounted)
V	 =	Wallmount, Type 1 with 3R resistor enclosure
Distribution System Voltage
6	 =	 600V
4	 =	 480V
3	 =	 380V
2	 =	 208–240V
Loss of Control Power Relay (Alarm)
N	=	 No relay
L	 =	 Alarm relay with 1NO/1NC contact
Wire Marker
M	=	Machine printed
F	 =	Sleeve type
H	 =	Heat shrink, sleeve type
Indicating Lights
S	=	 Standard incandescent
L	 =	 Standard LED
P	=	 Push-to-test incandescent
D	=	 Push-to-test LED
T	=	 Transformer-type incandescent
X	=	 Push-to-test transformer type
System Neutral Point
W	=	Wye (and accessible at system)
Z	 =	Delta (zig-zag grounding transformers)
D	 =	Delta (wye-broken delta grounding transformers)
Distribution System Fault Current
6	 =	25 kA at 600V, 65 kA at 480 and 380V, 100 kA at 240V
1	 =	150 kA at 480 and 380V, 200 kA at 240V
2	 =	200 kA at 600V, 480V or 380/280V
N	 =	Not applicable (when using “W” above)
Ground Fault Sensing
C	 =	Current-sensing relay, with low pass filter A
D	 =	Voltage-sensing relay, double set point
H	 =	Voltage-sensing relay (D), with low pass filter A
Audible Alarm
N	=	 No audible alarm
R	 =	 Alarm horn with re-alarm timer
7EATON CORPORATION C-HRG ﻿﻿
Eaton is a registered trademark
of Eaton Corporation.
All other trademarks are property
of their respective owners.
Eaton Corporation
Electrical Sector
1111 Superior Ave.
Cleveland, OH 44114
United States
Eaton.com
© 2012 Eaton Corporation
All Rights Reserved